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Asthma 12+yo

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     ICS: Inhaled Corticosteroids;     OCS: Oral Corticosteroids;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom;     2. For EU, severe with persistent use of ICS or OCS;     3. Uncontrolled: 1 or + exacerbation per year;     
4. For EU, severe uncontrolled or OCS dependent.
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46,820

3,990

Prevalence 18,420

Treated

23,500

Biologics eligible

4,900

1,7901,600

U.S. EU51 Japan

Moderate to severe with 
persistent use of medium to 
high dose ICS or OCS use or 
biologics2

Uncontrolled3 despite persistent 
use of medium to high dose ICS 
+ ≥1 controller or OCS4

200 1,900

Number of patients (thousands)
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Asthma 6-11yo

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;  ICS: Inhaled Corticosteroids;  OCS: Oral Corticosteroids     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom;  2. For EU, severe with persistent use of ICS or OCS;  3. Uncontrolled: 1 or + exacerbation per 
year;  4. For EU, severe uncontrolled or OCS dependent.

201 180

200 2,400 2,600 2,800 3,000 3,200 3,400 3,600 3,8000

2,365Prevalence

Treated

Biologics eligible

3,618

381

1,253

U.S. EU51 

75 26 101

Number of patients (thousands)

Moderate to severe with 
persistent use of medium to 
high dose ICS or OCS use or 
biologics2

Uncontrolled3 despite persistent 
use of medium to high dose ICS 
+ ≥1 controller or OCS4
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Chronic Rhinosinusitis with Nasal Polyposis (CRSwNP)

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom;     2. For EU, patients with severe CRSwNP inadequately controlled on systemic corticosteroids and / or surgery 
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422

191

122

76

47

214

147

43
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Treated

Prevalence diagnosed

Moderate to severe

Biologics eligible

Most in need

906

632

416

209

118

Inadequately controlled CRSwNP2

Patients uncontrolled despite prior 
surgery

U.S. EU51 Japan

16

Number of patients (thousands)
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Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease (COPD)

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     GOLD criteria: Global Initiative for Chronic Obstructive Lung Disease - Group E defined as high risk (≥2 exacerbations / year, or one+ requiring hospitalization);     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom;     2. 
Double therapy: LAMA/LABA.
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0 2,000 10,000 12,000 14,000 16,000 18,000 22,000 24,000

10,050Prevalence

8,350Treated

Triple therapy or double
with ICS contraindication2

Type 2

GOLD E

22,90010,750 2,100

1,4508,700

1,2501,600

18,500

U.S. EU51 Japan

590220320 50

1,700600 200

3,060210

Number of patients (thousands)
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Atopic Dermatitis (AD) Adult 18+yo 

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom;     2. For EU, patients who have inadequate response or intolerant to immunosuppressants.

8,174

5,722

2,638

1,675

7,136

5,231

2,997

189

1,416

222

100

0 2 000 4 000 6 000 8 000 10 000 12 000 14 000 16 000 18 000

Prevalence

590

Treated

Moderate to severe

Biologics eligible

Most in need

16,726

11,991

6,230

3,018 Moderate to severe uncontrolled

Treated with multiple systemic steroids or 
one immunosuppressant or one round of 
phototherapy2

U.S. EU51 Japan

595

1,038

301

Number of patients (thousands)

1,121
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Atopic Dermatitis (AD) Adolescents 12-17yo 

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom;     2. For EU, patients who have inadequate response or intolerant to immunosuppressants.

2,497

2,072

389

2,538

2,297

1,015

345

0 500 1 000 1 500 2 000 2 500 3 000 3 500 4 000 4 500 5 000 5 500

166

Moderate to severe

Treated

Prevalence

Most in need

Biologics eligible

92

5,035

4,369

1,983

734

258

968

Moderate to severe uncontrolled

Treated with multiple systemic 
steroids or one immunosuppressant 
or phototherapy2

U.S. EU51

Number of patients (thousands)
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Atopic Dermatitis (AD) Child 6-11yo

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom.  

2,457

1,985

718

320

2,853

2,305

894

0 500 1 000 1 500 2 000 2 500 3 000 3 500 4 000 4 500 5 000 5 500

Uncontrolled
Moderate to severe

Prevalence 5,310

74

Treated

Moderate to severe

Biologics eligible 88

4,290

1,612

162 Assuming eligibility limited to severe 
uncontrolled in pediatric indications

For EU, Biologics eligible was derived from 
moderate to severe, thus uncontrolled 
moderate to severe is not available 

U.S. EU51

Number of patients (thousands)

320
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Atopic Dermatitis (AD) Child <6yo 

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom.  

2,429

1,700

675

261

2,594

1,815

777

0 500 1 000 1 500 2 000 2 500 3 000 3 500 4 000 4 500 5 000 5 500

Prevalence

1,452

Treated

5,023

Moderate to severe

75 80Biologics eligible

3,515

155
Assuming eligibility limited to severe 
uncontrolled in pediatric indications

Uncontrolled
Moderate to severe

U.S. EU51

For EU, Biologic eligible was derived from 
moderate to severe, thus uncontrolled 
moderate to severe is not available 

Number of patients (thousands)

261
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Bullous Pemphigoid (BP) 18+yo

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom.

U.S. EU51 Japan

52
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50

26

19
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0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130

Biologics eligible

Prevalence 121

63 Treated with systemic steroids

Number of patients (thousands)
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Chronic Pruritus of Unknown Origin (CPUO) 18+yo

R&D Day 2023

Source: Sanofi analysis.

466

Treated with systemic therapy

466

259

133

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500

Prevalence

Treated

Biologics eligible

466 

259

133

U.S.

Number of patients (thousands)
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551

0 500 1 000 1 500 2 000 2 500 3 000 3 500 4 000

Prevalence

300 - 
400Moderate to severe

3,501

14

Chronic Spontaneous Urticaria (CSU) 12+yo 

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom.

Patients uncontrolled on anti-
histamines and other SoC

U.S. EU51 Japan

110 680 - 780

Number of patients (thousands)
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Hidradenitis Suppurativa (HS)

R&D Day 2023

Source: Sanofi Analysis;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom.

320

195

322

196

65

39

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750

Prevalence diagnosed

Moderate to severe

707

430

U.S. EU51 Japan

Hurley stages II/III

Number of patients (thousands)
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Prurigo Nodularis (PN) 18+yo 

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom.

U.S. EU51 Japan

298

74

282

70

107

27

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700

Prevalence

Biologics eligible 171

687

Patients inadequately controlled 
by topical corticosteroids

Number of patients (thousands)
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Psoriasis (PsO) 18+yo 

R&D Day 2023

Source: Sanofi Analysis;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom.
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1 700
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6 400

1 530

1 240

0 2 000 4 000 6 000 8 000 10 000 12 000 14 000

Prevalence

Moderate to severe

Treated:
Moderate to severe

13,400

3,230

2,440

U.S. EU51 

Number of patients (thousands)



18

Celiac Disease

R&D Day 2023

Source: Sanofi Analysis;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom;     2. Assuming 100% utilization of GFD (gluten free diet) as 1L.

461

106

538

86

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1 000 1 100

Prevalence diagnosed

Addressable patients

U.S. EU51 Japan

Non-responsive to GFD21942

13 1,012

Number of patients (thousands)
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Crohn’s Disease (CD)

R&D Day 2023

Source: Sanofi Analysis;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom.

993

596

773

416

0 200 400 600 800 1 000 1 200 1 400 1 600 1 800

Prevalence diagnosed

Treated:
Moderate to severe

1,766

1,012

U.S. EU51

Number of patients (thousands)
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Eosinophilic Esophagitis (EoE) 12+yo 

R&D Day 2023

U.S. EU51

159

48

139

52

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320

Uncontrolled

Treated 298

100
Uncontrolled on high dose PPI2, topical 
steroid slurry and elimination of diet / 
trigger avoidance

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom;     2. PPI: Proton Pump Inhibitor.

Number of patients (thousands)
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Eosinophilic Gastritis w/wo Eosinophilic Duodenitis

R&D Day 2023

Source: Sanofi analysis.

33

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

Prevalence diagnosed 33

U.S.

Number of patients (thousands)
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Ulcerative Colitis (UC)

R&D Day 2023

1 250

664

1 120

621

0 200 400 600 800 1 000 1 200 1 400 1 600 1 800 2 000 2 200 2 400

Prevalence diagnosed

Moderate to severe

2,370

1,285

U.S. EU51 

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom. 

Number of patients (thousands)



Potential IgG4-RD1 

Treated

23

IgG4-Related Disease (IgG4-RD)

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     1. Potential Diagnosed IgG4-RD: Confirmed diagnosed or meets diagnosis criteria & >2 Ig subclass tests (potential). There are currently no specific ICD-9 or ICD-10 codes available for IgG4-RD;     2. Germany, France, Italy, 
Spain, and United Kingdom.

45

20

40

15

30

10

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

115

45

U.S. EU52 Japan

Treated with systemic therapies

Number of patients (thousands)
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Psoriatic Arthritis (PsA) 18+yo

R&D Day 2023

984

492

937

546

0 500 1 000 1 500 2 000

Prevalence diagnosed

Treated

1,921

1,038

U.S. EU51 

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom. 

Number of patients (thousands)
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Rheumatoid Arthritis (RA) 18+yo

R&D Day 2023

Source: Sanofi Analysis;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500

Prevalence diagnosed

Prevalence diagnosed:
Moderate to severe

3,450

2,440

2,0001,450

1,3401,100

U.S. EU51

Number of patients (thousands)
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Sjogren’s Syndrome (Primary)

R&D Day 2023

261

130

158

79

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400 420

Prevalence diagnosed

Moderate to severe

419

209

U.S. EU51 

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom. 

Number of patients (thousands)
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Systemic Lupus Erythematosus (SLE) excluding LN

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     LN: Lupus Nephritis;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom.     

220

176
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93

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340

Prevalence diagnosed
excluding LN

Treated 

336

269

U.S. EU51 

Number of patients (thousands)
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Systemic Sclerosis (SSc)

R&D Day 2023

Source: Sanofi Analysis;     dcSSc: Diffuse cutaneous SSc;     lcSSc: limited cutaneous SSc;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom;     2. Patients with overlapping SSc subtype or sine scleroderma represent 4% of patients.
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SSc prevalence 
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Number of patients (thousands)
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Alopecia Areata (AA)

R&D Day 2023

605

260

608

262

248

107

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1 000 1 100 1 200 1 300 1 400 1 500

Prevalence diagnosed

Addressable patients: 
severe

1,461

629

U.S. EU51 Japan

SALT > 50

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom. 

Number of patients (thousands)
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Type 1 Diabetes (T1D)

R&D Day 2023

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 1,300 1,350 1,400 2,850

2,824

304136

Prevalence all ages

168

1,414

Prevalence <20yo

1,410

19Annual incidence <20yo

U.S. EU51

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom. 

Number of patients (thousands)

14 33
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Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis (ALS)

R&D Day 2023

20 18

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Prevalence diagnosed 38

U.S. EU51 

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom. 

Number of patients (thousands)
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Chronic Inflammatory Demyelinating Polyneuropathy

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     Ig: Immunoglobulin;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom. 
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Prevalence diagnosed

Treated

Ig experienced

43

28

21

U.S. EU51 

Treated with Ig, corticosteroids, 
and/or immunosuppressants

Number of patients (thousands)
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Primary Progressive Multiple Sclerosis (PPMS)

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     DMT: Disease-Modifying Therapy;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom;     
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DMT treated 
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U.S. EU51 

Number of patients (thousands)
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Non-Relapsing Secondary Progressive MS (nrSPMS)

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     DMT: Disease-Modifying Therapy;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom;     
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100

32
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Diagnosed

DMT treated 

172

65

U.S. EU51 

Number of patients (thousands)
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Relapsing Forms of Multiple Sclerosis (RMS)

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     DMT: Disease-Modifying Therapy;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom;     

381
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0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950

Diagnosed

DMT treated 

909
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U.S. EU51 

Number of patients (thousands)
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Immune Thrombocytopenia (ITP)

R&D Day 2023

U.S. EU51 Japan

120
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26

60
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25

13

7

0 50 100 150 200 250

Diagnosed Adults

Treated

210

Eligible Inadequate response to 1 or more lines 
of therapy

Primary persistent / chronic ITP, 18+ yo

48

103

Number of patients (thousands)

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom.



39

Warm Autoimmune Hemolytic Anemia (wAIHA)

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;     1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom.

20

10

20

10

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50

Diagnosed Adults

Treated

40

20

U.S. EU51 
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Number of patients (thousands)
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Multiple Myeloma (MM)

R&D Day 2023

Source in Appendix table;      1. Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and United Kingdom.
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Sources

R&D Day 2023

Indication Sources

Alopecia Areata (AA) U.S./EU5: Benigno M, et al. (2020);     Japan: Tinglin W, et al. (2009); Soh BW, et al. (2019)

Asthma 12+yo Sanofi analysis

Asthma 6-11yo Sanofi analysis

Atopic Dermatitis (AD) Child <6yo Sanofi analysis

Atopic Dermatitis (AD) 12-17yo Sanofi analysis

Atopic Dermatitis (AD) 18+yo Sanofi analysis

Atopic Dermatitis (AD) Child 6-11yo Sanofi analysis

Bullous Pemphigoid (BP) 18+yo Sanofi analysis

Celiac Disease U.S.: Casella S, et al. (2012); Biagi F, et al. (2014); Optum (2021);     EU5/Japan: Casella S, et al. (2012); Biagi F, 
et al. (2014); Katz KD, et al. (2011); Choung RS, et al. (2016); DRG Epidemiology Report

Chronic Pruritus of Unknown Origin (CPUO) 18+yo Sanofi analysis

Chronic Rhinosinusitis with Nasal Polyposis (CRSwNP) Sanofi analysis

Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease (COPD) Sanofi analysis

Crohn's Disease (CD) Sanofi analysis

Chronic Spontaneous Urticaria (CSU) 12+yo Sanofi analysis

Immunology & Inflammation
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Sources

R&D Day 2023

Indication Sources

Eosinophilic Esophagitis (EoE) 12+yo Sanofi analysis

Eosinophilic Gastritis w or w/o Eosinophilic Duodenitis (EGE) Sanofi analysis

Hidradenitis Suppurativa (HS) U.S./EU5: Optum (2021); DRG Epidemiology Report;     Japan: Lee DE, et al. (2017); Garg A, et al. (2020); Hayama
K, et al. (2020); Kurokawa I, et al. (2015); Omine T, et al. (2020) 

IgG4-Related Disease (IgG4-RD) Sanofi analysis

Prurigo Nodularis (PN) 18+yo Sanofi analysis

Psoriatic arthritis (PsA) 18+yo DRG Epidemiology Report (2021)

Psoriasis (PsO) 18+yo DRG Epidemiology Report (2021)

Rheumatoid Arthritis (RA) 18+yo Hunter TM, et al. (2017); Myasoedova E, et al. (2010)

Sjogren’s Syndrome (Primary) DRG Epidemiology Report (2018); Maciel G, et al. (2017)

Systemic Lupus Erythematosus (SLE) excluding LN DRG Epidemiology report (2018)

Systemic Sclerosis (SSc) U.S.: Fan Y, et al. (2020); EU5: Coi A, et al. (2021);     Japan: Kuwana M, et al. (2022)

Type 1 Diabetes (T1D) Gregory GA, et al. (2022); Onkamo P, et al. (1999)

Ulcerative Colitis (UC) Sanofi analysis

Immunology & Inflammation
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Sources

R&D Day 2023

Indication Sources

Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis (ALS) Miller C, et al. (2021); Sanofi analysis 

Chronic Inflammatory Demyelinating Polyneuropathy (CIDP) Symphony (2019); Market Clarity; Sanofi analysis

Non-Relapsing Secondary Progressive MS (nrSPMS) Sanofi analysis

Primary Progressive Multiple Sclerosis (PPMS) Sanofi analysis

Relapsing Forms of Multiple Sclerosis (RMS) Sanofi analysis

Neuroinflammation

Indication Sources

Immune thrombocytopenia (ITP) Optum (2021), González-López TJ, et al. (2022); Witkowski M, et al. (2019); Wei Y, et al. (2016); Bennet D, et al 
(2011); Perrone et al, (2021); Feudjo et al. (2008); Cooper N, et al. (2019).

Warm autoimmune hemolytic anemia (wAIHA) Sanofi analysis

Rare Blood Diseases

Oncology
Indication Sources

Multiple Myeloma (MM) DRG Epidemiology Report (2022)


